TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	MEPCO	
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Two Envelope procedure	
3.	Title of Procurement:	Construction of Car Parking Shed for House No. C-02 at 132KV Vehari Road Grid Station Multan under MEPCO Own Resources	
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	Tender No. 23-27/GSC (2021-22): Tender-5	
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS471324E	
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	18.02.2022 11:00 Hrs.	
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	18.02.2022 11:30 Hrs.	
8.	No of Bids Received:	01 (One)	
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	As per bidding documents	
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	As under	

Name of Bidder	Technical Evaluation	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Technical Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
M/S Al-Fazal Trading Company Multan	Responsive	-

MEPCO LIMITED MULTAN

MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY LIMITED, MULTAN



TECHNICAL BID EVALUATION REPORT

OF TENDER NO. 23-27/GSC (2021-22) TENDER NO. 05 FOR

CONSTRUCTION OF CAR PARKING SHED FOR HOUSE NO.C-02 AT 132 KV VEHARI ROAD GRID STATION MULTAN UNDER MEPCO OWN RESOURCES

FEBRUARY 2022

TENDER EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEPCO

CONTENTS

1	Introduction
2	Scope of Work
3	Participation in the Tender
4	Technical Discussion & Conclusion
5	Summary

TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF THE BID RECEIVED AGAINST TENDER NO. 23-27/GSC (2021-22) TENDER NO. 05: CONSTRUCTION OF CAR PARKING SHED FOR HOUSE NO.C-02 AT 132KV VEHARI ROAD GRID STATION MULTAN UNDER MEPCO OWN RESOURCES

1. INTRODUCTION:

- Project Director GSC MEPCO Multan floated the Tender No. 23-27/GSC (2021-22) Tender No. 05 for Construction of car parking shed for House No.C-02 at 132KV Vehari Road Grid Station Multan under MEPCO own resources under single stage two envelope Bidding procedure (NCB) in accordance with provisions of PPRA Rules.
- Technical bid of above said tender was opened on 18.02.2022 in the office of Chief Engineer (Dev) PMU MEPCO in the presence of bidder's representatives and forwarded to Chief Engineer (O&M) Dist. MEPCO (Convener Tender Evaluation Committee) for Technical Evaluation vide Chief Engineer (Dev.) MEPCO Office letter No. 1434-40 dated 18.02.2022.
- 1.3 Sub-Committee constituted by Chief Engineer (Dev.) vide office order No. 50/9258-68 dated 16.12.2021 for initial scrutiny, preparation of draft evaluation report and submit to main tender evaluation committee for consideration and approval.
- 1.4 This report only covers the technical evaluation of the bid for Tender No. 23-27/GSC (2021-22) tender No. 05.

2. SCOPE OF WORK:

The scope of Tender No. 23-27/GSC (2021-22) tender No. 05 comprises of following work.

Sr. No.	Description of Work	Completion Period
1	Construction of car parking shed for House No.C-02 at 132KV Vehari Road Grid Station Multan under MEPCO own resources	20-Days

3. PARTICIPATION IN THE TENDER

As per attendance sheet of the bidders, only one bidder purchased bidding documents and submitted its bid. Detail is as under:

de A Parista

Page 3 of 5

Sr. No.	Purchasers of Bidding Documents	Participation in Tender	
4	M/s Al-Fazal Trading Co. Multan	Participated	

4. TECHNICAL DISCUSSION:

As per Eligibility clause (a to f) of NIT and clause 2.1 (a to g) of bid data sheet of bidding documents, the bidder must have registered with Pakistan Engineering Council with category C6 "specialization code CE10, valid for year 2021-22" and completed at least two (2) contracts within last ten years and that are similar to the proposed work (The bidder will submit completion certificate of the projects). Bidder also registered with Punjab Revenue Authority for provincial sales tax and submit income tax returns for last two years.

4.1 M/s Al-Fazal Trading Company Multan

a) Qualification & Experience

M/s Al-Fazal Trading Company Multan is registered with PEC (No. 1672) Category C3 valid upto 30.06.2022 with specialization code CE-10 etc (validity online checked) and is involved in construction of civil works and other civil & electrical engineering works. Bidder is also registered with Punjab Revenue Authority with active status also attached income tax returns for last two years. The bidder has attached Work Orders and completion certificates of similar nature of works executed by the firm as detailed below:-

Sr. No.	Scope of Work	Work Order No. & Date	Completion Period	Actual Completion Date	Contract Amount	Remarks
1	Construction of additional working shed and arrangement of 15-Nos. fix benches in TR Workshop at Qasim Pur Multan	MEPCO letter No. Manager (Civil) 1880- 83 Dated 16.10.2014	60 days	Completed within stipulated period i.e. 16.12.2014	Rs. 3,381,597/-	Contract completed within last ten years
2	Construction of Deputy Manager / A.M (MM) office building at 132 KV Warehouse Khanewal Road Multan under MEPCO own resources.	MEPCO letter No. PD/GSC/ 1593-96 dated 06.03.2020	180 days	Completed within stipulated period i.e. 05.09.2020	Rs. 9,014,824/-	Contract completed within last ten years

the A Ministra &

Conclusion-

The bidder M/s Al-Fazal Trading Co. Multan has executed projects of similar nature mentioned in table at Sr. Nos. 1 & 2 completed within last ten years also qualified for other requirements, hence the bidder "M/s Al-Fazal Trading Co. Multan" meet with the qualification criteria as per bidding documents and is declared technically responsive.

5. SUMMARY

In the light of documents examined by committee and discussed in detail as above, the recommendations are as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of Bidder	Status
-	M/s Al-Fazal Trading Company Multan	Technically Responsive

Dy. Manager (Project Financing) PMU MEPCO (Member)

Addl: Chief Engineer Director (Civil)

MEPCO HQs (Member)

1 Pu

Chief Engineer (P&F)
MEPCO (Member)

Senior Audit Officer (Internal Audit) MEPCO (Member)

Manager (PS&C)
PMU MEPCO (Member)

Chief Engineer (Q&M) Dist. MEPCO (Convener)